- WOKINGHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL

ALLOCATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOL PLACES TO START YEAR 7 IN SEPTEMBER 2022

School Allocation breakdown as
of 1st March 2022

Bohunt School Wokingham **

Maiden Erlegh School **

Oakbank **

St Crispin's School */**/****

The Bulmershe School

The Emmbrook School **/****

The Forest School */**

The Holt School **

The Piggott School **/***/****

Waingels College **

* This school has been offered as a divert school for children who did not receive an offer at any preferred school(s) on their

Children with Educational Health

and Care Plans

Oversubscription Criteria

Criterion B - Exceptional Medical or
Social Need

Distance (miles) of furthest child in
the lowest criterion that could be

Previously Looked After Children
allocated to

Criterion D - Living in Designated

Area
Criterion F - Any Other Children

Criterion C - Siblings Living in

Criterion A - Looked After or
Designated Area

Criterion E - Siblings Living
Outside Designated Area

This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy

This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy

This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy

This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy

4 2 3 53 178 0 0 1.893
This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the

school policy

This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy
This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy
This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy
This is an own admission authority school and places
were allocated by the school in accordance with the
school policy

Published Admission Number

24

o

279

112

300

240

240

210

240

252

240

Number Allocated

240

279

112

290

240

240

197

240

222

240

Total number of preferences for the
school received by the date of

allocation

~

58

1069

192

748

835

768

328

732

504

573

Application Form. This school was determined to be the designated area school or the most accessible school with places to the

child/children. All parental preferences for the school were met before the divert applications were allocated.

** Own admission authority schools who commision Wokingham Borough Council to rank applications against the school's criteria on

behalf of the school.

*** This is a through-school. 30 children attending The Piggott (Primary Base) will move to The Piggott (Secondary base) from
September. 222 places are available for allocation as part of the admissions process.

**** This school agreed to take additional students to meet the demand for places within the Borough

N/A - Not applicable

Please refer to the Parent's Guide to starting Secondary School for more information about how places are



