

ALLOCATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOL PLACES TO START YEAR 7 IN SEPTEMBER 2022

Oversubscription Criteria

School Allocation breakdown as of 1st March 2022	Children with Educational Health and Care Plans Criterion A - Looked After or Previously Looked After Children Criterion B - Exceptional Medical or Social Need Criterion C - Siblings Living in Designated Area Criterion D - Living in Designated Area Criterion E - Siblings Living Outside Designated Area Criterion F - Any Other Children Distance (miles) of furthest child in the lowest criterion that could be allocated to	Published Admission Number	Number Allocated	Total number of preferences for the school received by the date of allocation
Bohunt School Wokingham **	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	240	240	758
Maiden Erlegh School **	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	279	279	1069
Oakbank **	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	112	112	192
St Crispin's School */**/****	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	300	290	748
The Bulmershe School	4 2 3 53 178 0 0 1.893	240	240	835
The Emmbrook School **/****	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	240	240	768
The Forest School */**	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	210	197	328
The Holt School **	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	240	240	732
The Piggott School **/***/****	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	252	222	504
Waingels College **	This is an own admission authority school and places were allocated by the school in accordance with the school policy	240	240	573

^{*} This school has been offered as a divert school for children who did not receive an offer at any preferred school(s) on their Application Form. This school was determined to be the designated area school or the most accessible school with places to the child/children. All parental preferences for the school were met before the divert applications were allocated.

N/A - Not applicable

^{**} Own admission authority schools who commision Wokingham Borough Council to rank applications against the school's criteria on behalf of the school.

^{***} This is a through-school. 30 children attending The Piggott (Primary Base) will move to The Piggott (Secondary base) from September. 222 places are available for allocation as part of the admissions process.

^{****} This school agreed to take additional students to meet the demand for places within the Borough